
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

1 ALL FLORIDA LAND CLEANING 82 days Wed 5/6/15 Thu 8/27/15
2 Project Start Date 0 days Wed 5/6/15 Wed 5/6/15
3 Mobilization 2 days Wed 5/6/15 Thu 5/7/15
4 Clear / Grade Site 5 days Fri 5/8/15 Thu 5/14/15 3
5 Prepare Building Pad 2 days Thu 5/14/15 Fri 5/15/15 4FS-1 day
6 Trenches & Structures 25 days Fri 5/8/15 Thu 6/11/15
7 F&I CB01 & Trench East 6 days Fri 5/8/15 Fri 5/15/15 4SS
8 F&I CB02 & MH 2 days Fri 5/15/15 Mon 5/18/15 7FS-1 day
9 F&I CB04 1 day Tue 5/19/15 Tue 5/19/15 8
10 F&I East to CB03, MH, CB05 6 days Wed 5/20/15 Wed 5/27/15 9
11 F&I CB08 to CB09 3 days Wed 5/27/15 Fri 5/29/15 10FS-1 day
12 Raise and adjust existing 1 day Mon 6/1/15 Mon 6/1/15 11
13 F&I CB06, CB07 & MH 7 days Wed 6/3/15 Thu 6/11/15 40FF-1 day
14 Paving and Grading 37 days Fri 6/12/15 Mon 8/3/15 13
15 Grade & Compact Truck Area 5 days Fri 6/12/15 Thu 6/18/15
16 Grade & Compact Parking 

Area
5 days Mon 7/6/15 Fri 7/10/15 45

17 F&I Curbs & Sidewalks 10 days Mon 7/13/15 Fri 7/24/15 16
18 Fine grade 3 days Mon 7/27/15 Wed 7/29/15 17
19 Paving 3 days Thu 7/30/15 Mon 8/3/15 18
20 Site Improvements 79 days Wed 5/6/15 Mon 8/24/15
21 Planting of Trees N to S 15 days Fri 6/12/15 Thu 7/2/15 13
22 Other Planting 10 days Thu 8/6/15 Wed 8/19/15 18FS+5 days
23 Berm N to S 5 days Wed 7/1/15 Tue 7/7/15 21FS-2 days
24 New Chain Link Fence 10 days Wed 7/8/15 Tue 7/21/15 23
25 Parking Bumpers 1 day Wed 5/6/15 Wed 5/6/15
26 Dumpster Enclosure 10 days Tue 7/21/15 Mon 8/3/15 19FF
27 Monument Sign 10 days Tue 7/21/15 Mon 8/3/15 26FF
28 Site Light Poles 10 days Tue 8/11/15 Mon 8/24/15 19FS+5 days
29 Parking Striping 3 days Tue 8/11/15 Thu 8/13/15 19FS+5 days
30 Foundations 9 days Wed 5/20/15 Mon 6/1/15
31 Excavation 4 days Wed 5/20/15 Mon 5/25/15 9
32 Form 4 days Fri 5/22/15 Wed 5/27/15 31FS-2 days
33 Rebar/Anchor Bolts 4 days Tue 5/26/15 Fri 5/29/15 32FS-2 days
34 Pour 1 day Mon 6/1/15 Mon 6/1/15 33
35 Slab on Grade 9 days Tue 6/2/15 Fri 6/12/15
36 MEP Underground 4 days Tue 6/2/15 Fri 6/5/15 34
37 Form 4 days Thu 6/4/15 Tue 6/9/15 36FS-2 days
38 Rebar/Anchor Bolts 4 days Mon 6/8/15 Thu 6/11/15 37FS-2 days
39 Set Oil Separator 2 days Wed 6/10/15 Thu 6/11/15 38FF
40 Pour 1 day Fri 6/12/15 Fri 6/12/15 39
41 Metal Building 21 days Fri 6/12/15 Fri 7/10/15
42 Delivery 0 days Fri 6/12/15 Fri 6/12/15 40FS-1 day
43 Crane start 0 days Fri 6/12/15 Fri 6/12/15 42SS
44 Metal Building Frames 10 days Mon 6/15/15 Fri 6/26/15 40
45 Metal Panels 10 days Mon 6/22/15 Fri 7/3/15 44FS-5 days
46 Ext. Wall Insulation 5 days Mon 7/6/15 Fri 7/10/15 45
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47 Interiors 36 days Thu 7/9/15 Thu 8/27/15
48 Install Windows & Doors 5 days Thu 7/9/15 Wed 7/15/15 46FS-2 days
49 Install Drywall Framing 5 days Thu 7/16/15 Wed 7/22/15 48
50 Rough-In HVAC 10 days Thu 7/23/15 Wed 8/5/15 49
51 Rough-In Electrical 10 days Thu 7/23/15 Wed 8/5/15 49
52 Rough-In Plumbing 10 days Thu 7/23/15 Wed 8/5/15 49
53 Drywall Insulation 2 days Thu 8/6/15 Fri 8/7/15 52
54 Install Drywall Wall Boards 5 days Mon 8/10/15 Fri 8/14/15 53
55 Install Hard Ceiling Boards 2 days Thu 8/13/15 Fri 8/14/15 54FF
56 Install Acoustical Ceiling Grid 2 days Mon 8/17/15 Tue 8/18/15 54
57 Install New HVAC Unit 4 days Wed 8/19/15 Mon 8/24/15 56
58 Install HVAC Diffuser/ Grill, E 2 days Tue 8/25/15 Wed 8/26/15 56,57
59 HVAC Test & Balance 1 day Thu 8/27/15 Thu 8/27/15 58
60 Install New Fire Alarm Device 2 days Thu 8/20/15 Fri 8/21/15 56,64FF
61 Fire Alarm Final Inspection 2 days Mon 8/24/15 Tue 8/25/15 60
62 Install New Electrical Fixtures 2 days Mon 8/24/15 Tue 8/25/15 61FF
63 Tile Installation 5 days Mon 8/17/15 Fri 8/21/15 55
64 Painting 5 days Mon 8/17/15 Fri 8/21/15 55
65 Install New Plumbing Fixtures 2 days Mon 8/24/15 Tue 8/25/15 63,64
66 Install Millwork 5 days Wed 8/19/15 Tue 8/25/15 64FS-3 days
67 Door & Window & Hardware 2 days Wed 8/26/15 Thu 8/27/15 66
68 Toilet Accessory Installation 1 day Mon 8/24/15 Mon 8/24/15 63
69 Signage & Fire Extinguisher I 1 day Mon 8/24/15 Mon 8/24/15 64
70 Architectural Miscellaneous It 1 day Mon 8/24/15 Mon 8/24/15 64
71 Install Acoustical Ceiling Tiles 1 day Mon 8/24/15 Mon 8/24/15 64
72 Substantial Completion 1 day Tue 8/25/15 Tue 8/25/15 71
73 Certificate of Occupancy 1 day Wed 8/26/15 Wed 8/26/15 72
74 Punch list & Final Clean-Out 2 days Wed 8/26/15 Thu 8/27/15 72
75 Final Completion 0 days Thu 8/27/15 Thu 8/27/15 74
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ID Task Name Duration

1 ALL FLORIDA LAND CLEANING 82 days
2 Project Start Date 0 days
3 Mobilization 2 days
4 Clear / Grade Site 5 days
5 Prepare Building Pad 2 days
6 Trenches & Structures 25 days
7 F&I CB01 & Trench East 6 days
8 F&I CB02 & MH 2 days
9 F&I CB04 1 day

10 F&I East to CB03, MH, CB05 6 days
11 F&I CB08 to CB09 3 days
12 Raise and adjust existing 1 day
13 F&I CB06, CB07 & MH 7 days
14 Paving and Grading 37 days
15 Grade & Compact Truck Area 5 days
16 Grade & Compact Parking 

Area
5 days

17 F&I Curbs & Sidewalks 10 days
18 Fine grade 3 days
19 Paving 3 days
20 Site Improvements 79 days
21 Planting of Trees N to S 15 days
22 Other Planting 10 days
23 Berm N to S 5 days
24 New Chain Link Fence 10 days
25 Parking Bumpers 1 day
26 Dumpster Enclosure 10 days
27 Monument Sign 10 days
28 Site Light Poles 10 days
29 Parking Striping 3 days
30 Foundations 9 days
31 Excavation 4 days
32 Form 4 days
33 Rebar/Anchor Bolts 4 days
34 Pour 1 day
35 Slab on Grade 9 days
36 MEP Underground 4 days
37 Form 4 days
38 Rebar/Anchor Bolts 4 days
39 Set Oil Separator 2 days
40 Pour 1 day
41 Metal Building 21 days
42 Delivery 0 days
43 Crane start 0 days
44 Metal Building Frames 10 days
45 Metal Panels 10 days
46 Ext. Wall Insulation 5 days
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ID Task Name Duration

47 Interiors 36 days
48 Install Windows & Doors 5 days
49 Install Drywall Framing 5 days
50 Rough-In HVAC 10 days
51 Rough-In Electrical 10 days
52 Rough-In Plumbing 10 days
53 Drywall Insulation 2 days
54 Install Drywall Wall Boards 5 days
55 Install Hard Ceiling Boards 2 days
56 Install Acoustical Ceiling Grid 2 days
57 Install New HVAC Unit 4 days
58 Install HVAC Diffuser/ Grill, E 2 days
59 HVAC Test & Balance 1 day
60 Install New Fire Alarm Device 2 days
61 Fire Alarm Final Inspection 2 days
62 Install New Electrical Fixtures 2 days
63 Tile Installation 5 days
64 Painting 5 days
65 Install New Plumbing Fixtures 2 days
66 Install Millwork 5 days
67 Door & Window & Hardware 2 days
68 Toilet Accessory Installation 1 day
69 Signage & Fire Extinguisher I 1 day
70 Architectural Miscellaneous It 1 day
71 Install Acoustical Ceiling Tiles 1 day
72 Substantial Completion 1 day
73 Certificate of Occupancy 1 day
74 Punch list & Final Clean-Out 2 days
75 Final Completion 0 days
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